RESOLUTION 2020-7

NEAHKAHNIE WATER DISTRICT 9155 Nehalem Road * Nehalem Oregon 97131 (503) 368-7309

RESOLUTIO	ON 2020-7:	FOR FISC	CAL YEAR 20	FING A SUPPLEMD 120-2021 and AUTH ITHIN THE GENE	IORIZING LINE-
WHEREAS:	The Neahkahnie Water District received increased Resources in the Capital Improvement Fund over and above the amount originally appropriated and,				
WHEREAS:	The District wis		-	nents of the Capital In	mprovement Fund by an
BE IT RESO	adopts a supple Requirements for	mental budge or the Capital total Resourc	t for fiscal year Improvement l	Fund in the amount o	ng the Resources and
Fund Requirer		ginally had no	appropriation	, now show an approp	Capital Improvement priation of \$62,000 and
PERSONAL SERVICES MATERIALS & SERVICES			Existing \$166,800 \$128,500	Change \$(33,000) \$ 33,000	Adjusted \$133,800 \$161,500
Adopted by th	e Board of Com	missioners of	the Neahkahni	e Water District this	13th day of April 2021.
Bob	Joseph, Board	Chair	_		
ATTEST:					

Tom Mock, Board Secretary